## Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20190701082804 Notice: 7/1/2019 08:28 Occurred: 6/30/2019 08:45

**Responsible Party:** DENBURY ONSHORE, LLC **Well Operator:** DENBURY ONSHORE, LLC

Well Name: CHSU 43-17NH 15

Field Name: CEDAR HILLS

**Well File #:** 15229

Facility ID #:

County: BOWMAN

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 131 105 17 NE SE

Location Description: A carbon steel injection line failed from external corrosion, allowing 100 BBL

of Produced water from the Nelson PWI and 100 BBL of Source water from the Harr. The Source water is used as make up water to meet the injection

profile.

Submitted By: Steve Hansen

Received By:

Contact Info: Roy Madsen

5320 LEGACY DR

PLANO TX 75024-3127

Affected Medium: Topsoil

General Land Use: Badlands Terrain

Near. Occupied Bldg: 2816 Feet
Nearest Water Well: 2816 Feet
Type of Incident: Pipeline Leak

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil

Brine100BarrelsOther100Barrels

Oth Rel. Contaminant: 100 BBL of Source water from the Harr. The Source water is used as

make up water to meet the injection profile.

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: Written Report Recd: Risk Evaluation:

ทด

Areal Extent:

1 foot wide and 3/4 mile long

Potential Env. Impacts:

none

Action Taken/Planned:

Impacted are will be flushed with fresh water and Bio Cal will be applied to the impacted area.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Clark SWD

Other Agencies Involved:

Friday, December 4, 2020 Page 1 of 2

## **Updates**

Date: 7/1/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

According to the incident report, the release of 100 barrels of production water and 100 barrels of source water was not contained. Further follow-up is needed.

**Updated Volumes and Contaminant** None at the time of this update

Date: 7/5/2019 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Visited the site on 7/1/2019. Excavation and pipeline repair were in progress. Released fluids were source water. Impacts to area will be minimal however site needs to be re-inspected to check for revegetation. No photos taken.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 6/24/2020 Status: Inspection - No Action Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

6/24/2020 at 17:17, on location. Walked pipeline ROW approximately 700 ft SW of CHSU 43-17NH 15 & CHSU 43-17SH 15 double well pad. Area thickly vegetated, no visible bare spots except where ROW intersects with badlands topography. No further follow-up needed.

**Updated Volumes and Contaminant** None at the time of this update

Friday, December 4, 2020 Page 2 of 2